
 

  
  

  

 

 
  

  
 

Discount Fee Policy 

Policy 

It is the policy of Pahrump Valley Counseling to provide essential medical services regardless of the patient’s ability 

to pay. Discounts are offered based upon family/household size and annual income. A sliding fee schedule is used 
to calculate the basic discount and is updated each year using the Federal Poverty Guidelines. Once approved, the 
discount will be honored for six months, after which the patient must reapply. 

Discount Application Process 

A completed application including required documentation of the home address, household income, and insurance 
coverage must be on file and approved by the business office before a discount will be granted. If the applicant 
appears to be eligible for Medicaid, a written denial of coverage by Medicaid may also be required. 

Adolescent patients seeking confidential care are exempt from the application process, and services are provided at 
the nominal rate. 

Medical The discount is applied to all in-office services supplied by 
Pahrump Valley Counselling providers. 
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Services Covered and Excluded
�

Pahrump Valley Counseling

Discounted/Sliding Fee Application 

It is the policy of Pahrump Valley Counseling, to provide essential services regardless of the patient’s ability to pay. 

Discounts are offered based upon family/household size and annual income. Please complete the following 
information and return to the front desk to determine if you or members of your family are eligible for a discount. 

The discount will apply to all services received at this clinic, but not those services which are purchased from outside, 
including reference laboratory testing, drugs, and x-ray interpretation by a consulting radiologist, and other such 
services. In the hope that your financial situation improves, discounts apply only to current, not future services. This 
form must be completed for each visit. Please inquire at the front desk if you have questions. 

Number of related persons living in your household: 

Household Member 
Household Income (complete one column) 

Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly 

Self 

Spouse 

Dependent Children 
under age 18 

Total 

Note: Include income from all sources including gross wages, tips, social security, disability, pensions, annuities, veteran’s payments, 

net business or self employment, alimony, child support, military, unemployment, and public aid.  


I certify that the family size and income information shown above is correct. Copies of tax returns, pay stubs, and other 
information verifying income may be required before a discount is approved. 

Name (Print) 

Signature

   Date 

Office Use Only 

Patient Name  

Date of Service

  Discount 

Approved by 
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Services Covered and Excluded
�

Pahrump Valley Counseling 

Family Assistance Plan 
Application 

NAME OF HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT 

STREET CITY STATE ZIP PHONE 

HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 

Please list spouse and dependents under age 18 

SELF DEPENDENT 

SPOUSE DEPENDENT 

DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

Annual Household Income 

Name Date of Birth Name Date of Birth 

Source Self Spouse Other Total 

Gross wages, salaries, tips, etc. 

Social security, pension, annuity, and veteran’s benefits 
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Source Self Spouse Other Total 

Alimony, child support, military family allotments 

Income from business self employment, and dependents 

Rent, interest, dividend, and other income 

Total Income 

I certify that the family size and income information shown above is correct. Copies of tax returns, pay stubs, and other 
information verifying income may be required before a discount is approved. 

   Date Name (Print) 

Signature

Office Use Only 

Patient Name  

Date of Service

  Discount 

Approved by 

Verification Checklist (attach copies) YES NO 

Identification/Address: Driver’s license, birth certificate, 
employment ID, social security card or other 

Income: Prior year tax return, three most recent 
pay stubs, or other 

Insurance: Insurance card(s) 

Medicaid: Application made or evidence of rejection 
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  Discounted/Sliding Fee Schedules for the Lower 48 Contiguous States
�

Poverty Level* 100% 125% 150% 175% 200% >200% 

Family Size Minimum Fee 20% pay 40% pay 60% pay 80% pay 100% pay 

1 $11,490 $14,363 $17,235 $20,108 $22,980 $22,981 

2 $15,510 $19,388 $23,265 $27,143 $31,020 $31,021 

3 $19,530 $24,413 $29,295 $34,178 $39,060 $39,061 

4 $23,550 $29,438 $35,325 $41,213 $47,100 $47,101 

5 $27,570 $34,463 $41,355 $48,248 $55,140 $55,141 

6 $31,590 $39,488 $47,385 $55,283 $63,180 $63,181 

7 $35,610 $44,513 $53,415 $62,318 $71,220 $71,221 

8 $39,630 $498,538 $59,445 $69,353 $79,260 $79,261 

For each additional 
person, add 

$4,020 $5,025 $6,030 $7,035 $8,040 $8,040 

Annual Income Thresholds by Sliding Fee Discount Pay Class and Percent Poverty 

Minimum Fee is  

* Based on 2013 HHS Poverty Guidelines (http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty/13poverty.cfm) 

Poverty 
Level* 

100% 110% 120% 130% 140% 150% 160% 170% 180% 190% 200% >200% 

Family 
Size 100% 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0% 

1 $11,490 $12,639 $13,788 $14,937 $16,086 $17,235 $18,384 $19,533 $20,682 $21,831 $22,980 $22,981 

2 $15,510 $17,061 $18,612 $20,163 $21,714 $23,265 $24,816 $26,367 $27,918 $29,469 $31,020 $31,021 

3 $19,530 $21,483 $23,436 $25,389 $27,342 $29,295 $31,248 $33,201 $35,154 $37,107 $39,060 $39,061 

4 $23,550 $25,905 $28,260 $30,615 $32,970 $35,325 $37,680 $40,035 $42,390 $44,745 $47,100 $47,101 

5 $27,570 $30,327 $33,084 $35,841 $38,598 $41,355 $44,112 $46,869 $49,626 $52,383 $55,140 $55,141 

6 $31,590 $34,749 $37,908 $41,067 $44,226 $47,385 $50,544 $53,703 $56,862 $60,021 $63,180 $63,181 

7 $35,610 $39,171 $42,732 $46,293 $49,854 $53,415 $56,976 $60,537 $64,098 $67,659 $71,120 $71,221 

8 $39,630 $45,593 $47,556 $51,519 $55,482 $59,445 $63,408 $67,371 $71,334 $75,297 $79,260 $79,261 

For each 
additional 

person, 
add 

$4,020 $4,422 $4,824 $5226 $5,628 $6,030 $6,432 $6,834 $7,236 $7,638 $8,040 $8,040 

* Based on 2013 HHS Poverty Guidelines (http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty/13poverty.cfm) 

Maximum Annual Income Amounts for each Sliding Fee Percentage Category (except for 0% discount) 

DISCOUNT 
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